Landlord and Tenant agree that the rent to be paid pursuant to the Ground Lease for the period 

from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2044 will be determined as follows: 

(a) Commencing on July 1, 2024, annual rent to be paid by Tenant to Landlord will be one 

million eight hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000.00), payable in equal monthly installments as 

further provided for in the Ground Lease.  

(b) Commencing on July 1, 2025, and continuing each July 1st thereafter, until June 30, 

2044, annual rent will increase by the greater of: a) three percent (3%) from the previous annual